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Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*3779 (Rat #0163, Act #0090 of 1999) General Bill, By Dantzler and Law
Summary: Amusement Rides Safety Code, serious injury redefined; Fairs, Record of injuries; Labor, Licensing and
Regulation

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 41-18-40, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
DEFINITIONS USED IN THE SOUTH CAROLINA AMUSEMENT RIDERS SAFETY CODE, SO AS TO REVISE THE
DEFINITION OF "SERIOUS INJURY" TO INCLUDE DEATH, IMMEDIATE INPATIENT HOSPITALIZATION, FRACTURES,
AND DISFIGUREMENTS, AND TO REQUIRE THE OWNER OR LESSEE OF AN AMUSEMENT DEVICE TO MAINTAIN
RECORDS OF ALL INJURIES SUSTAINED AND TO MAKE THESE RECORDS OPEN FOR INSPECTION BY A
REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION.-AMENDED TITLE

03/24/99
03/24/99
04/21/99
04/27/99
04/28/99
04/28/99
04/29/99
04/29/99
04/30/99
05/04/99
05/04/99
05/13/99
05/19/99
05/19/99
05/20/99
05/27/99
06/09/99
06/11/99
06/11/99
07/06/99
07/06/99

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-39

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-39
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-69
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 28, 1999 HJ-85

Requests for debate-Rep(s). McGee, Hawkins, J. Smith, Littlejohn and Delleney HJ-22
Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). J. Smith, McGee and Delleney HJ-38
Read second time HJ-26

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-27

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-10
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-20
Amended SJ-57

Read second time SJ-57

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-24
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-129

Ratified R 163

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 06/11/99
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