South Carolina Legislature

May 30, 2024, 03:08:37 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*3779 (Rat #0163, Act #0090 of 1999) General Bill, By Dantzler and Law

Summary: Amusement Rides Safety Code, serious injury redefined; Fairs, Record of injuries; Labor, Licensing and Regulation

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 41-18-40, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS USED IN THE SOUTH CAROLINA AMUSEMENT RIDERS SAFETY CODE, SO AS TO REVISE THE DEFINITION OF "SERIOUS INJURY" TO INCLUDE DEATH, IMMEDIATE INPATIENT HOSPITALIZATION, FRACTURES, AND DISFIGUREMENTS, AND TO REQUIRE THE OWNER OR LESSEE OF AN AMUSEMENT DEVICE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS OF ALL INJURIES SUSTAINED AND TO MAKE THESE RECORDS OPEN FOR INSPECTION BY A REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION.-AMENDED TITLE

03/24/99	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-39
03/24/99	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-39
04/21/99	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-69
04/27/99	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 28, 1999 HJ-85
04/28/99	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). McGee, Hawkins, J. Smith, Littlejohn and Delleney HJ-22
04/28/99	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). J. Smith, McGee and Delleney HJ-38
04/29/99	House	Read second time HJ-26
04/29/99	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-27
04/30/99	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3
05/04/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
05/04/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-10
05/13/99	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-20
05/19/99	Senate	Amended SJ-57
05/19/99	Senate	Read second time SJ-57
05/20/99	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-24
05/27/99	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-129
06/09/99		Ratified R 163
06/11/99		Signed By Governor
06/11/99		Effective date 06/11/99
07/06/99		Copies available
07/06/99		Act No. 90